OF NACO

Republic of the Philippines

SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Naga

ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE 13^{TH} SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 14^{TH} SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2024, AT 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY:-

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

Hon. Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis - City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer Hon. Jessie R. Albeus Hon. Ghiel G. Rosales - City Councilor Hon. Ghiel G. Rosales - City Councilor Hon. Melvin Ramon G. Buenafe - City Councilor Hon. Gilda Gayle R. Abonal-Gomez - City Councilor Hon. Vidal P. Castillo - City Councilor Hon. Jose C. Rañola - City Councilor Hon. Jose B. Perez - City Councilor Hon. Salvador M. del Castillo - City Councilor
Hon. Antonio B. Beltran - City Councilor
Hon. Ma. Corazon M. Peñaflor - LnmB President & Ex-Officio Member Hon. Jefson Romeo B. Felix - SKF President & Ex-Officio Member

III. PRAYER

- IV. PAMBANSANG AWIT
 - V. HEART OF BICOL MARCH
- VI. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

VII. ORDER OF BUSINESS

A. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

- 1. Letter dated December 27, 2024, of His Honor, the City Mayor, calling a special session on Monday, December 30, 2024, at 9:00 in the morning at the Sangguniang Panlungsod Session Hall, to treat and deliberate on the following agenda:
 - 1.1. Presentation of post-TS Kristine assessment and financial reports as required by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in connection with the amendment of Ordinance No. 2024-128;
 - 1.2. Passage of an ordinance augmenting the appropriation for Other Professional Services account of the Education, Scholarship, and Sports Office (ESSO) in the amount of ₱5,000,000.00;
 - 1.3. Supplemental Budget No. 6 totaling ₱5,000,000.00;

1.4. Passage of a resolution approving the appropriation ordinance passed by the Sangguniang Barangay of Concepcion Pequeña, appropriating funds for the implementation of the Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) and the Productivity Enhancement Incentive (PEI) for FY 2024;

VIII. NOMINAL VOTING

IX. ADJOURNMENT